BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315

Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

DAVID R & MICHAEL W BARBER,

v.

Respondent:

BROOMFIELD COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner: **Docket Number: 41155**

Name: Allen Poe

Address: 8390 E. Crescent Parkway,

Greenwood Village, CO 80111

Phone Number: (303) 290-1600

Attorney Reg. #: 7641

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

THIS MATTER was scheduled for a hearing before the Board of Assessment Appeals on September 16, 2003. On August 28, 2003, the Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

Schedule No.: R0021946

Category: Refund/Abatement Property Type: Commercial

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 and 2002 actual value of the subject property.

41155.04.doc 1

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on these matters.

DATED and MAILED this 29th day of August, 2003.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Jura a. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

This decision was put on the record

August 28, 2003

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Jackie I Brown

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315

Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioners:

David R. Barber and Michael W. Barber

٧.

Respondent:

Broomfield County Board of Commissioners

Attorney or Party Without Attorney:

Name:

Alan Poe

Address:

8390 E. Crescent Pkwy., Suite 400

Greenwood Village, CO 80111

Phone Number:

(303) 290-1600

Fax Number:

(303) 290-1606 apoe@hollandhart.com

E-mail: Atty.Reg.#:

7641

▲ BOARD USE ONLY ▲

Docket Number: 41155 County Schedule No.

R0021946

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL

Petitioners David R. Barber and Michael W. Barber, by their attorneys of record, respectfully withdraw the Petition of Appeal filed in this case.

Dated: August 28, 2003

Respectfully submitted,

Alan Poe, #7641) HOLLAND & HART LLP

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONERS

0

AUG 28 AM 9: 46

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on August 28, 2003, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the following by

Down & Joole

U.S. Mail, postage prepaidHand DeliveryFax

Tami Yellico, Esq.
Broomfield City & County Attorney
One DesCombes Drive
Broomfield, CO 80020
Fax No.: (303) 438-6296

3125112_1.DOC

HOLLAND & HART ...

The Law Out West M



Aspen Billings Boise Boulder Cheyenne Colorado Springs Denver Tech Center

Jackson Hole Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington, DC

8390 East Crescent Parkway, Suite 400, Greenwood Village, CO 80111-2800

Thursday, August 28, 2003

To: Board of Assessment Appeals

Fax: (303) 866-4485

Phone: (303) 866-5880

To: Tami Yellico, Esq.

Fax: (303) 438-6296

City of Broomfield

Phone: (303) 464-5806

From: Alan Poe

Fax: (303) 290-1606

Phone: (303) 290-1616

Message:

Attached is a Withdrawal of Appeal for filing in the matter of Docket #41155.

Original Follows By Mail			Number of pages including cover sheet: 3	
Note: If this fax is illegible or incomplete please call us. This fax may contain confidential information protected by the attorney-client privilege. If you are not the named recipient, you may not use, distribute or otherwise disclose this information without our consent. Instead, please call (303) 290-1600; we will arrange for its destruction or return.				
Attorney Number: Operator Initials:		Client/Matter Number: Date Transmitted:	48237.0001	Time Deadline: Time: